	United States
	Model Floor Bankruptcy Court  Model Floor Bankruptcy Court  S. BANKRUPTCY COURT  U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT  E.D. MICHIGAN-DETROIT  U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT  E.D. MICHIGAN-DETROIT
	2017 SEP-20 P 1:51 Ex Supervisit DANKruptcy Usott 13-53846
	BANKRUPTOY COLEAN 2017 SEP P 2:23 CAM # 474
	U.S. BANKRUPTON COURT  E.D. MICHIGAN-DETROIT  Ann # 1097
	City of Detroit Honorable Thomas I Tucken
	Motion for Reconsideration to Order Sustaining objects
	TAM Requesting to Claims that Any both of my Claims Docket# 15625
	AGAINST City of Detroit WILL NOT be eliminated but settled in Atomer With Alesser but,
······································	fair Amount of finds other than the
	Orginal Chelief grande granted / I Am objections to
	474 Origan desgar
	Uriginal Amount 100,000.00 Hundred Thousand H474
	1097 1,000,000,00 ONE Millian + 109
	Please Update/Correct Relief Ament 461+ Aroin Error
	That be present for the September 20,2017 Hearing.
<u> </u>	<u> </u>
13-	3846-tjt Doc 12686 Filed 09/20/17 Entered 09/20/1 13538461709200000000000000000000000000000000000

Right Hair United States CASC # 474

VS
City of Detroit

I did not Receive Notice of deficient filing

At Assigned Address.

Please update

Exh.b. (A)

Address

Howable.

Thomas J. Tucker

Soptonber 20,2016 DAte SignAh.

	United States
	BANKruptcy Cowt
	Enstorn District of
	Michigan Southern
	Achel Hall Clark 474
	VS
	City of Detroit
	Troot of Same
	ON Schenber 20 2017 I MAILER  a copy of Request for Mihonfor  Expungament of Claims Exh. b. A2) It belowshernhar
	to Dider Dust AIN'NG  Object of the Claims Doctof H  18625
	Clark of the Court 211 W. Fort St Sut. United States Bankruptcy Court Det, ME 48226 2100
	MARC. N. SWANSON 150 W. Jolffrond M. Her, CANFIELD, Products And Stone PLC Sub Det, ME 48226 3500
	September 20, 2017 (lecht blief) Signature
<del>13-</del>	53846-tjt Doc 12686 Filed 09/20/17 Entered 09/20/17 14:15:24 Page 3 of 8

B10 (Official Form 10) (04/13) (Modified)		
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT E	ASTERN DISTRICT of MICHIGAN	PROGRAME A
Name of Debtor. City of Detroit, Michigan  NOTE: Do not use this form to make a claim for an administrative	Case Number: 13-53846	
Name of Creditor (the person or other entity to whom the debtor own		2011 FEB 19
Name and address where negices should be sent:	DEGENEEL	COURT ISSUES
Richard Hall	RELEVED	provinces III PHOHICAN
3.752 Eastern Place Detroit, MI 48208	FEB 2 0 2014	Court (Daine Manaber: (([knjun)
Telephone number: 330-831-3346	NURTH MERSTHESING UTANTS	Filed on:
Name and address where payment should be seen (if different from at		O. Check this box if you are a anyone clacking has filled a practical
Detoil MI 418/0	) P	relating to this cirin. Alech of statement giving perficulars.
Telephone number: cmril:		
1. Amount of Chiles us of Date Case Filed: S. 1, QC	0.000.00	
If all or part of the claim is secured, complete item 4. If all or part of the claim is entitled to priority, complete item 5.  Others this box if the claim includes interest or other charges in add	tion to the principal amount of the claim. Attach a	titoment that florriges interestor.
2 Banto for Chains: False Arrest, e Xressive Girci		183 for wrongly
(See Instruction 17) Hetention ), assoult a	settery, false imprisonment u	nder Michigan las
3. Lost ther digits of any number by which creditor identifies del	tor: So. Dobter may have scheduled acous (See instruction #3s)	plan:
4. Secured Claim (See instruction #4)		
Check the appropriate box if the claim is secured by a lien on property	or a right of Included in secured chain,	ther charges, as of the Mesers L'any:
Check the appropriate box if the claim is secured by a lien on property sciolf, stinch required reducted documents, and provide the requested	or a right of landuded in secured childs, information.	ther charges, is of the illes eas If easy
Check the appropriate box if the claim is secured by a lien on property	or a right of landuded in secured childs, information.	Charr Changes, ein dif Chi Michiesti If anyin
Check the appropriate box if the claim is secured by a lien on property sciolf, attach required reducted documents, and provide the requested Nature of property or right of setoffs (IReal Estate O'Motor Vehice	or a right of landuded in secured childs, information.	dom cha per es el del del Mes este l'any
Check the appropriate box if the claim is secured by a lien on property setoff, attach required reducted documents, and provide the requested Nature of property or right of setoffs OReal Estate OMotor Vehic Describe:	or a right of Included in socuroil childs; information.  Benis for perfections  Amount of Secured Claim:	der de per es el de de de estado de la constanta de la constan
Check the appropriate box if the claim is secured by a lien on property setoff, stinch required reducted documents, and provide the requested Nature of property or right of setoff. Discal Estate O'Motor Vehic Describe:  Value of Property: \$	or a right of Included in secured childs; information.  In Coher Benis for perbettom  Amount of Secured Claims:  Overtable Amount Unrecured:	der de ges es el de de la ces l'any
Check the appropriate box if the claim is secured by a lien on property setoff, strack required reducted documents, and provide the requested Nature of property or right of setoffs (TReal Estate O'Motor Vehic Describe:  Value of Property: \$	or a right of Included in secured childs; information.  In Clother Healt for perfections  Amount of Secured Claims  Overlable Amount Unrecured:  mass under 11 U.S.C. 48 205(b)(9) and 537(a)(2).	Manyi
Check the appropriate box if the claim is secured by a lien on property setoff, struck required reducted deciments, and provide the requested Nature of property or right of setoffs (TReal Estate O'Motor Vehic Describe:  Value of Property: S.  Amount of Rate (when case was filed)	or a right of Included in secured childs; information.  In Clother Heals for perfections  Amount Of Secured Claims:  Overlable Amount Unrecured:  mass under 11 U.S.C. \$8 305(b)(9) and 537(a)(2).  Realsh Section of 11 U.S.C. \$	
Check the appropriate box if the claim is secured by a lien on property setoff, attach required reducted documents, and provide the requested.  Nature of property or right of setoffs (TReal Estate O'Motor Vehic Describe:  Value of Property: 5.  Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed)	or a right of landhaled in securoil childs; information.  In ClOther Benis for perfections  Amount of Secured Claim:  Amount Unsecured:  It is a secured Claim:  Amount Unsecured:  It is a secured Claim:  Amount Unsecured:  It is the purpose of making this proof of claim. (Secured Claim)  The secured Claim is properly and surface of claim.	instruction #6)
Check the appropriate box if the claim is secured by a lien on property setoff, attach required reducted deciments, and provide the requested Nature of property or right of setofft (TReal Estate O'Motor Vehic Describe:  Value of Property: 5.  Amount of Property: 5.  Amount of Claim Entitled to Priority as an Adustristrative Exp.  Sh. Amount of Claim Entitled to Priority as an Adustristrative Exp.  Sh. Amount of Claim Otherwise Entitled to Priority. Specify App.  6. Credits. The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited to Priority agreements attached, contracts, judgments, mortgages, scenarity agreements statement providing the information required by FRBP 3001(e)(3)(A), evidence of perfection of a security integest are statched. (See Instructive Interests are statched.)	or a right of landladed in securoid childs, information.  Is ClOther Benis for perfections  Amount Unrecured:  Clother Strict U.S.C. §§ SUS(b)(9) and SUS(a)(2).  Clother Surpose of making this price of claim. (So poor the claim, such as promisery notes, purchase, or, in the case of a claim based or an open and or if the claim is secured, but 4 has been completed; in \$7, and the children of "restorded" ) DONOTS	instruction #6)  criters, president insurance with the criterion of the cr
Check the appropriate box if the claim is secured by a lien on property setoff, struck required reducted deciments, and provide the requested Nature of property or right of setoffs (TReal Estate O'Motor Vehic Describe:  Value of Property: S.  Amount of Property: S.  Amount of Claim Entitled to Priority as an Administrative Esp.  Six Amount of Claim Otherwise Entitled to Priority. Specify App.  6. Credits. The amount of all payments on this claim has been credite.  7. Described to Priority and occurrents that our minutes accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, security agreement statement providing the information required by FRSP 3601(e)(3)(A).	or a right of landladed in securoid childs, information.  Is ClOther Benis for perfections  Amount Unrecured:  Clother Strict U.S.C. §§ SUS(b)(9) and SUS(a)(2).  Clother Surpose of making this price of claim. (So poor the claim, such as promisery notes, purchase, or, in the case of a claim based or an open and or if the claim is secured, but 4 has been completed; in \$7, and the children of "restorded" ) DONOTS	instruction #6)  criters, president insurance with the criterion of the cr
Check the appropriate box if the claim is secured by a lien on property settles, attach required reducted decements, and provide the requested. Nature of property or right of setalls. DReal Estate. DMotor Vehic Describe:  Value of Property: \$  Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed). % OFixed or	or a right of landladed in securoid childs, information.  Is ClOther Benis for perfections  Amount Unrecured:  Clother Strict U.S.C. §§ SUS(b)(9) and SUS(a)(2).  Clother Surpose of making this price of claim. (So poor the claim, such as promisery notes, purchase, or, in the case of a claim based or an open and or if the claim is secured, but 4 has been completed; in \$7, and the children of "restorded" ) DONOTS	instruction #6)  criters, president insurance with the criterion of the cr
Check the appropriate box if the claim is secured by a lien on property setoff, attach required reducted documents, and provide the requested.  Nature of property or right of setoff. (Theal Estate O'Motor Vehic Describe:  Value of Property: \$  Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed)	Amount of Sourced Claim:  Amount of Sourced Claim:  Amount of Sourced Claim:  Amount Unrecared:  Claim: Amount Unrecared:  Claim: Amount Unrecared:  Claim: Strick (1) and 537(4)(2).  Claim: Strick (1) and 537(4)(2).  Control of 11 U.S.C. § Strick	anticotton #6)  anticotton #6)  anders, located frames of depleted to the control of the control
Check the appropriate box if the claim is secured by a lien on property settles, attach required reducted decements, and provide the requested. Nature of property or right of settles. O'Motor Vehic Describe:  Value of Property: \$  Amount of Property: \$  Amount of Claim Rutified to Priority as an Administrative Exp.  Sh. Amount of Claim Rutified to Priority as an Administrative Exp.  Sh. Amount of Claim Otherwise Entitled to Priority. Specify App.  6. Credits. The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited. The providing the information required by FREP 2001(e)(3)(A), evidence of perfectlying a security agreement attactment providing the information required by FREP 2001(e)(3)(A), evidence of perfectlying a security intenset are stached. (See Instruction ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY HI DESTROYED AFTER SCAN If the documents are not available, please explain.  8. Signature: (See instruction if 8). Check the appropriate box.	or a right of landladed in securoid childs, information.  Is ClOther Benis for perfections  Amount Unrecured:  Clother Amount Unrecured:  Clother Amount Unrecured:  Clother Amount Unrecured:  Clother Securod Claim:  Clother Amount Unrecured:  Clother Secured Claim:  Clother Securod Claim:  Clo	instruction #6)  coders, bysolical interior of the code of a code
Check the appropriate box if the claim is secured by a lien on property setoff, attach required reducted documents, and provide the requested.  Nature of property or right of setoff. (Theal Estate O'Motor Vehic Describe:  Value of Property: \$  Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed)	or a right of landladed in securoid childs, information.  Is ClOther Benis for perfections  Amount Unrecured:  Clother Amount Unrecured:  Clother Amount Unrecured:  Clother Amount Unrecured:  Clother Securod Claim:  Clother Amount Unrecured:  Clother Secured Claim:  Clother Securod Claim:  Clo	instruction #6)  coders, bysolical interior of the code of a code

	c/o Mike Morse Law Firm 24901 Northwestern Hwy, Suite 700 Southfield, MI 48075		Unsecured	"BI and PIP Claim Due to Motor Vehicle Accident 10/1/13"	that it is based on post-petition events. There is no pre-petition claim owed by the City.
474	Richard Hall 3752 Eastern Place Detroit, MI 48208	\$100,000.00	General Unsecured	Stated Basis: "Injured"	limitations has expired on the underlying personal injury claim as of June 28, 2014.
1097	Richard Hall—, 3752 Eastern Place Detroit, MI 48208	\$1,000,00.00	General Unsecured	Stated Basis:  "False arrest, excessive force, pursuant to 42 U.S.C. 1983 (or wrongful detention), assault & battery, false imprisonment under Michigan law"	The statute of limitations has expired on the underlying Section 1983 claim as of October 28, 2014.
3684	Thyssenkrupp c/o CST Co. P.O. Box 224768 Dallas, TX 75222	\$37,597.21	Priority	Stated Basis: "Service contract"	The claim states that it is based on post-petition events. There is no pre-petition claim owed by the City.
3687	Thyssenkrupp c/o CST Co. P.O. Box 224768 Dailas, TX 75222	\$439,089.10	Priority	Stated Basis:  "Service contract total quarterly billing 4-1-2014 - 3-31-2017"	The claim states that it is based on post-petition events. There is no pre-petition claim owed by the City.

Form:def2

### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Eastern District of Michigan 211 West Fort Street Detroit, MI 48226

Case No.: 13-53846-tjt Chapter: 9

In Re: (NAME OF DEBTOR(S))
City of Detroit, Michigan
2 Woodward Avenue
Suite 1126
Detroit, MI 48226

Social Security No.:

Employer's Tax I.D. No.: 38-6004606

# NOTICE OF DEFICIENT FILING

It has been determined that the following document(s) are Missing and/or Non-Compliant:

12673 - Motion to Object Expungement (RE: Related Document 12625 Objection to Claim Number of Claimant Debtors Fifty-Second Omnibus Objection to Certain Claims) (AGS)

Original Signature Missing on Motion To Object Expungement.

is d	efective as indicated:
	Acceptable List of Creditors Missing
	Acceptable List of Creditors Not Uploaded
	Amended Document Missing or Non-Compliant (To be filed with Cover Sheet for Amendments in its entirety as one PDF)
	Application to Have the Chapter 7 Filing Fee Waived Missing or Non-Compliant
	Bankruptcy Petition Cover Sheet Missing or Non-Compliant
	Bankruptcy Matter Civil Case Cover Sheet Missing
	Brief Missing
	Certificate of Exigent Circumstances-Credit Counseling Waiver Missing
	corrected document in its entirety as one PDF)
	Electronic Signature does not match login
	Electronic Signature Missing or Incorrect Format ECF Procedure 11 (d)(1)
	5
	Motion for Approval of Certificate of Exigent Circumstances (109)(h)(3)(A) Missing
	Motion to Convert under 11 USC 706(a)(Rule 9013) Missing
	Motion to Excuse Credit Counseling (109)(h)(4) Missing
	Notice of Objection to Claim Missing or Non-Compliant
	Notice of Special Appearance (LBR 9010-1(c)) Missing or Non-Compliant
	Notice to Respondent Missing or Non-Compliant
$\mathbf{Z}$	Original Signature Missing or Non-Compliant

13-53846-tjt Doc 12674 Filed 09/05/17 Entered 09/05/17 10:03:46 Page 1 of 2 13-53846-tjt Doc 12686 Filed 09/20/17 Entered 09/20/14:15:241 Page 6 of 8

Currect Mailing Addrew Fxh.b.t(A)

# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN SOUTHERN DIVISION-DETROIT

Re:	CASE NUMBER 13-53846	DATE: 7-15:14
	NAME(S): Richard Louis	Hall

# STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF **MAILING ADDRESS OF CREDITOR**

Dear Clerk of the Court:

The Creditor in the above entitled case do hereby request that the mailing address listed in the above-stated case be changed;

From: 7727 Bryden Stroet Destroit Michigan 48210	To: 8110 WyoMING Street Detroit, Michigan 48204
Sincerely,  Creditors Mil Mall	ZOI4 JUL 15 U.S. BANKRUPT E.D. MICHIGAN
	ed to you, mail two (2) copies of the form and a lerk of the Court at 211 West Fort Steet, Detroit,

MI 48226.

Exhibi(B)

### United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Michigan

In re: City of Detroit, Michigan Debtor Case No. 13-53846-tjt Chapter 9

#### CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE

District/off: 0645-2

User: ckata Form ID: def2 Page 1 of 14 Total Noticed: 1 Date Rcvd: Sep 05, 2017

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on Sep 07, 2017.
cr +Richard Hall, P.O. Box 32511, Detroit, MI 48232-0511

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center. NONE.

ust

\*\*\*\*\* BYPASSED RECIPIENTS (undeliverable, \* duplicate) \*\*\*\*\*
Daniel M. McDermott
Deutsche Bank AG, London

TOTALS: 2, \* 0, ## 0

Addresses marked '+' were corrected by inserting the ZIP or replacing an incorrect ZIP. USPS regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

Transmission times for electronic delivery are Eastern Time zone.

vgray@edwardsjennings.com Alice Bonita Jennings on

vgray@edwardsjennings.com Alice Bonita Jennings on

vgray@edwardsjennings.com

oshagan@legghioisrael.com,

allan.brilliant@dechert.com

on behalf of Creditor

on behalf of Creditor

on behalf of Creditor

Alidz Oshagan

Allan S. Brilliant

Allan S. Brilliant

I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities in the manner shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed. R. Bank. P. 2002(a)(1), a notice containing the complete Social Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed. This official court copy contains the redacted SSN as required by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary's privacy policies.

Date: Sep 07, 2017

Signature: /s/Joseph Speetiens

## CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court's CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)

system on September 5, 2017 at the address(es) listed below:
Albert Togut on behalf of Plaintiff City City of Detroit, Michigan neilberger@teamtogut.com, apirraglia@teamtogut.com, Jberman@teamtogut.com, dperson@teamtogut.com, dcahir@teamtogut.com, adeering@teamtogut.com, srobinson@teamtogut.com Albert Togut on behalf of Debtor In Possession City of Detroit, Michigan dperson@teamtogut.com Financial Guaranty Insurance Company Alfredo R. Perez on behalf of Creditor alfredo.perez@weil.com,kelly.diblasi@weil.com,edward.soto@weil.com,Edward.McCarthy@weil.com on behalf of Plaintiff John Smith ajennings@edwardsjennings.com, Alice Bonita Jennings vgray@edwardsjennings.com on behalf of Plaintiff Peoples Water Board Alice Bonita Jennings ajennings@edwardsjennings.com, vgray@edwardsjennings.com Alice Bonita Jennings on behalf of Plaintiff Sylvia Taylor ajennings@edwardsjennings.com, vgray@edwardsjennings.com on behalf of Plaintiff Rosalyn Walker ajennings@edwardsjennings.com, Alice Bonita Jennings vgray@edwardsjennings.com on behalf of Plaintiff Tammika Williams ajennings@edwardsjennings.com, Alice Bonita Jennings vgray@edwardsjennings.com on behalf of Plaintiff John Jackson ajennings@edwardsjennings.com, Alice Bonita Jennings vgray@edwardsjennings.com on behalf of Plaintiff Janice Ward ajennings@edwardsjennings.com, Alice Bonita Jennings vgray@edwardsjennings.com on behalf of Plaintiff Moratorium Now! ajennings@edwardsjennings.com, Alice Bonita Jennings vgray@edwardsjennings.com National Action Network--Michigan Chapter Alice Bonita Jennings on behalf of Plaintiff vgray@edwardsjennings.com ajennings@edwardsjennings.com, Alice Bonita Jennings on behalf of Plaintiff Rosalyn Parham ajennings@edwardsjennings.com, vgray@edwardsjennings.com Alice Bonita Jennings on behalf of Plaintiff Michigan Welfare Rights Organization vgray@edwardsjennings.com ajennings@edwardsjennings.com, on behalf of Plaintiff Maurika Lyda ajennings@edwardsjennings.com, Alice Bonita Jennings

drf@legghioisrael.com

on behalf of Plaintiff Nicole Hill ajennings@edwardsjennings.com,

on behalf of Plaintiff Scott Eubank ajennings@edwardsjennings.com,

Detroit Fire Fighters Association, I.A.F.F. Local 344

Macomb County allan.brilliant@dechert.com Macomb Interceptor Drain Drainage District